UBC Okanagan (3-9-0, 3-9-0) -vs- UBC (11-1-2, 11-1-2)
10/14/2023 at Vancouver, B.C. (Thunderbird Stadium)

Date: 10/14/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?granrj:c'lgﬁulfgerbird Stadium UBC Okanagan L 0 1
Officials: Referee, Amer Ramic Asst. Referee, Eray uBC 1 2 3
Demirtas Garret Coombes Timekeeper, Josh Heuving Scorer, Jeff
Sargeant
UBC Okanagan 1 UBC 3
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
D 5 Mark Perizzolo 0 0O 0 oO 57 GK 1 Bennett McKay 0 0O 0 O 90
MF 6 Jacobo Saenz Ramos 0 0O 0 O 75 D 4  Chris Fisher 2 2 0 0 90
F 7 Matteo Bigattini 1 1 0 1 45 D 8 Chris Lee 2 2 1 0 90
9 Zack MacInnes 0 0O 0 O 90 F 9 Sebastian Dzikowski 2 0o o0 1 70
F 10 Malachi Emerson 1 1 1 0 45 M 10 Connor Mrazek 2 i 0 O 62
MF 13 Alex Sol 1 0O 0 O 90 M 11 Brennan Fuerst 2 0O 0 O 62
D 15 Jacob York 0 0O 0 O 90 D 13 Eric Lajeunesse 0 0O 0 O 90
D 17 Ian Klumpen 1 1 0 O 90 D 16 Eric Kim 0 0O 0 O 45
MF 22 Varun Kothary 0 0O 0 oO 90 D 27 Joshua Tomé 0 0O 0 O 90
D 25 Matteo Clarke 0 0O 0 O 90 M 28 Markus Kaiser 0 0O 0 O 90
GK 35 Tyson Gugushe 0 0O 0 O 90 M 31 Brandon Momotani 2 2 1 0 45
Substitutes Substitutes
2 Aidan Young 0 0O 0 O 33 6 Sam Aiello 0 0O 0 O 28
11 Dario Fedele 1 0O 0 o 45 7 Bradley Richardson 0 0O 0 O 20
20 Rory Clements 0 0O 0 O 15 14 Logan Chung 1 0O 0 O 45
23 Andrew Matsugu 0 0 0 o 45 15 Oliver Herbert 1 0O 0 O 28
Totals 5 3 1 1 990 35 Thomas Pena 4 2 1 0 45
Totals 18 9 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

35 Tyson Gugushe 90:00 3 6 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 3 6 1 Bennett McKay 90:00 2
Totals 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UBC Okanagan 3 5 UBC Okanagan 0 4 4
UBC 5 13 18 UBC 3 5 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
UBC Okanagan 4 6 UBC Okanagan 1 6 7
UBC 1 1 2 UBC 5 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
9:37 UBCO Malachi Emerson Matteo Bigattini *
GOAL by UBC Brandon Momotani, Assist by
Sebastian Dzikowski, goal number 1 for
11:09 UBC Brandon Momotani Sebastian Dzikowski season.
74:20 UBC Chris Lee *
84:34 UBC Thomas Pena &3

Cautions and Ejections: 69:06 (YELLOW), #15 Jacob York (UBCO)



Time
0:00
0:00

8:36
9:37

15:14
18:02
18:51
20:53
23:06
25:50

39:28

43:02
43:21
45:00
45:00

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:45

48:41
49:13

53:34
53:44
55:22
55:40

56:32
56:53

58:15
59:14
59:28
60:34
61:32
61:32

62:39
63:10
63:51

67:35

Team
UBCO
UBC
UBC
UBC
UBCO

UBCO
UBCO
UBCO
uBC

uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBCO
uBCO
uBCO
uBC
uBCO
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC

uBC
uBCO
uBCO
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBCO
uBC
uBCO
uBCO
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBCO
uBC
uBC
uBCO
uBCO
uBCO
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBCO
uBC
uBCO

Play By Play

Play

Tyson Gugushe at goalie for UBC Okanagan.

Bennett McKay at goalie for UBC.

Foul on UBC.

Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [8:36].

GOAL by UBC Okanagan Malachi Emerson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matteo Bigattini, goal number 2 for season.
UBC Okanagan 1, UBC 0

*

*

*

GOAL by UBC Brandon Momotani, Assist by Sebastian Dzikowski, goal number 1 for season.
UBC Okanagan 1, UBC 1
Header Shot by UBC Connor Mrazek, Wide Left.

*

*

Shot by UBC Brennan Fuerst, Blocked.

Shot by UBC Chris Lee, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
Header Shot by UBC Okanagan Matteo Bigattini, Save (by goalie) Bennett McKay.
Offside against UBC Okanagan.

Offside against UBC Okanagan.

Offside against UBC.

Foul on UBC Okanagan.

Corner kick by UBC Connor Mrazek [39:28].

Foul on UBC.

Shot by UBC Brandon Momotani, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [43:21].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Yellow Card - USB

UBC Okanagan substitution: Andrew Matsugu for Malachi Emerson.
UBC Okanagan substitution: Dario Fedele for Matteo Bigattini.
UBC substitution: Logan Chung for Eric Kim.

UBC substitution: Thomas Pena for Brandon Momotani.

Shot by UBC Brennan Fuerst, Wide Left.

Foul on UBC Okanagan.

Shot by UBC Connor Mrazek, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
Offside against UBC Okanagan.

Foul on UBC Okanagan.

Shot by UBC Chris Fisher, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
Offside against UBC.

Shot by UBC Thomas Pena, Blocked.

Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Blocked.

Foul on UBC.

UBC Okanagan substitution: Aidan Young for Mark Perizzolo.
Shot by UBC Logan Chung, Wide Right.

Foul on UBC.

Corner kick by UBC Okanagan Jacob York [58:15].

Shot by UBC Okanagan Alex Sol, Blocked.

Shot by UBC Okanagan Dario Fedele, Blocked.

Offside against UBC.

UBC substitution: Sam Aiello for Brennan Fuerst.

UBC substitution: Oliver Herbert for Connor Mrazek.

Foul on UBC.

Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [62:39].

Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Blocked.

Offside against UBC.

Foul on UBC Okanagan.

Shot by UBC Thomas Pena, Blocked.

Foul on UBC Okanagan.



69:06 UBCO Yellow card on UBC Okanagan Jacob York.

69:17 UBC Shot by UBC Chris Fisher, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
69:30 UBC Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [69:30].
70:00 UBC Corner kick by UBC Oliver Herbert [70:00].
70:29 UBC UBC substitution: Bradley Richardson for Sebastian Dzikowski.
73:59 UBC Shot by UBC Oliver Herbert, Blocked.
-- UBCO Foul on UBC Okanagan.
74:20 UBC UBC Chris Lee PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.
UBC Okanagan 1, UBC 2
-- UBC *
75:20 UBCO UBC Okanagan substitution: Rory Clements for Jacobo Saenz Ramos.
77:55 UBC Shot by UBC Thomas Pena, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
78:30 UBC Corner kick by UBC Oliver Herbert [78:30].
80:19 UBC Corner kick by UBC Oliver Herbert [80:19].
- UBCO Foul on UBC Okanagan.
- UBC Foul on UBC.
83:18 UBCO Corner kick by UBC Okanagan Jacob York [83:18].
84:34 UBC GOAL by UBC Thomas Pena, goal number 3 for season.
UBC Okanagan 1, UBC 3
-- UBC *
87:05 UBCO Corner kick by UBC Okanagan Zack MacInnes [87:05].
87:15 UBCO Corner kick by UBC Okanagan Jacob York [87:15].
87:40 UBC Offside against UBC.
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
90:00 UBCO Header Shot by UBC Okanagan Ian Klumpen, Save (by goalie) Bennett McKay.
90:00 UBCO Offside against UBC Okanagan.
-- UBCO UBC MVP - #28 Markus Kaiser
-- UBCO UBCO MVP - #9 Zack MacInnes

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



