UBC Okanagan (3-9-0, 3-9-0) -vs- UBC (11-1-2, 11-1-2) 10/14/2023 at Vancouver, B.C. (Thunderbird Stadium)

Date: 10/14/2023

Attendance: 187 Stadium: Thunderbird Stadium

Officials: Referee, Amer Ramic Asst. Referee, Eray Demirtas Garret Coombes Timekeeper, Josh Heuving Scorer, Jeff

Sargeant

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
UBC Okanagan	1	0	1
UBC	1	2	3

UBC Okanagan 1 UBC 3

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	<u> </u>	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
D	5	Mark Perizzolo	0	0	0	0	57	GK	1	Bennett McKay	0	0	0	0	90
MF	6	Jacobo Saenz Ramos	0	0	0	0	75	D	4	Chris Fisher	2	2	0	0	90
F	7	Matteo Bigattini	1	1	0	1	45	D	8	Chris Lee	2	2	1	0	90
F	9	Zack MacInnes	0	0	0	0	90	F	9	Sebastian Dzikowski	2	0	0	1	70
F	10	Malachi Emerson	1	1	1	0	45	М	10	Connor Mrazek	2	1	0	0	62
MF	13	Alex Sol	1	0	0	0	90	М	11	Brennan Fuerst	2	0	0	0	62
D	15	Jacob York	0	0	0	0	90	D	13	Eric Lajeunesse	0	0	0	0	90
D	17	Ian Klumpen	1	1	0	0	90	D	16	Eric Kim	0	0	0	0	45
MF	22	Varun Kothary	0	0	0	0	90	D	27	Joshua Tomé	0	0	0	0	90
D	25	Matteo Clarke	0	0	0	0	90	М	28	Markus Kaiser	0	0	0	0	90
GK	35	Tyson Gugushe	0	0	0	0	90	M	31	Brandon Momotani	2	2	1	0	45
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	2	Aidan Young	0	0	0	0	33		6	Sam Aiello	0	0	0	0	28
	11	Dario Fedele	1	0	0	0	45		7	Bradley Richardson	0	0	0	0	20
	20	Rory Clements	0	0	0	0	15		14	Logan Chung	1	0	0	0	45
	23	Andrew Matsugu	0	0	0	0	45		15	Oliver Herbert	1	0	0	0	28
		Totals	5	3	1	1	990		35	Thomas Pena	4	2	1	0	45
										Totals	18	9	3	1	990
#	Goal	keepers	М	inute	s G	Α	Saves								
35	Tyso	n Gugushe		90:0	0	3	6	#	Goall	keepers	М	inute	s G	A	Saves
	Total	ls				3	6	1	Benn	ett McKay		90:00)	1	2
									Total	s				1	2 2
Shots	s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corne	er Kid	ks By Period	1		2		Total
UBC	Okan	agan	2		3		5	UBC	Okan	agan	0		4		4
UBC			5		13		18	UBC			3		5		8
Save	s By	Period						Fouls	Ву Р	eriod					
UBC	Okan	agan	2		4		6	UBC	Okan	agan	1		6		7

Scoring Summary

UBC

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
9:37	UBCO	Malachi Emerson	Matteo Bigattini	*
11:09	UBC	Brandon Momotani	Sebastian Dzikowski	GOAL by UBC Brandon Momotani, Assist by Sebastian Dzikowski, goal number 1 for season.
74:20	UBC	Chris Lee		*
84:34	UBC	Thomas Pena		*

UBC

Cautions and Ejections: 69:06 (YELLOW), #15 Jacob York (UBCO)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	UBCO	Tyson Gugushe at goalie for UBC Okanagan.
0:00	UBC	Bennett McKay at goalie for UBC.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
8:36	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [8:36].
9:37	UBCO	GOAL by UBC Okanagan Malachi Emerson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matteo Bigattini, goal number 2 for season.
		UBC Okanagan 1, UBC 0
	UBCO	*
	UBCO	*
	UBCO	*
11:09	UBC	GOAL by UBC Brandon Momotani, Assist by Sebastian Dzikowski, goal number 1 for season.
		UBC Okanagan 1, UBC 1
14:15		Header Shot by UBC Connor Mrazek, Wide Left.
	UBC	* *
 15.14	UBC	
15:14		Shot by UBC Brennan Fuerst, Blocked. Shot by UBC Chris Lee, Saye (by goalie) Tygon Cygycho.
18:02	UBCO	Shot by UBC Chris Lee, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
	UBCO	Header Shot by UBC Okanagan Matteo Bigattini, Save (by goalie) Bennett McKay. Offside against UBC Okanagan.
	UBCO	Offside against UBC Okanagan.
25:50		Offside against UBC.
	UBCO	Foul on UBC Okanagan.
39:28		Corner kick by UBC Connor Mrazek [39:28].
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
43:02	UBC	Shot by UBC Brandon Momotani, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
43:21	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [43:21].
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	UBC	Yellow Card - USB
45:00	UBCO	UBC Okanagan substitution: Andrew Matsugu for Malachi Emerson.
45:00	UBCO	UBC Okanagan substitution: Dario Fedele for Matteo Bigattini.
45:00	UBC	UBC substitution: Logan Chung for Eric Kim.
45:00	UBC	UBC substitution: Thomas Pena for Brandon Momotani.
45:45	UBC	Shot by UBC Brennan Fuerst, Wide Left.
	UBCO	Foul on UBC Okanagan.
48:41		Shot by UBC Connor Mrazek, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
49:13	UBCO	Offside against UBC Okanagan.
 24	UBCO	Foul on UBC Okanagan.
53:34		Shot by UBC Chris Fisher, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
53:44		Offside against UBC.
55:22 55:40		Shot by UBC Thomas Pena, Blocked. Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Blocked.
55:40 	UBC	Foul on UBC.
	UBCO	UBC Okanagan substitution: Aidan Young for Mark Perizzolo.
56:53		Shot by UBC Logan Chung, Wide Right.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
58:15	UBCO	Corner kick by UBC Okanagan Jacob York [58:15].
	UBCO	Shot by UBC Okanagan Alex Sol, Blocked.
	UBCO	Shot by UBC Okanagan Dario Fedele, Blocked.
60:34	UBC	Offside against UBC.
61:32	UBC	UBC substitution: Sam Aiello for Brennan Fuerst.
61:32	UBC	UBC substitution: Oliver Herbert for Connor Mrazek.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
62:39	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [62:39].
63:10		Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Blocked.
63:51		Offside against UBC.
	UBCO	Foul on UBC Okanagan.
67:35		Shot by UBC Thomas Pena, Blocked.
	UBCO	Foul on UBC Okanagan.

69:06	UBCO	Yellow card on UBC Okanagan Jacob York.
69:17	UBC	Shot by UBC Chris Fisher, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
69:30	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [69:30].
70:00	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Oliver Herbert [70:00].
70:29	UBC	UBC substitution: Bradley Richardson for Sebastian Dzikowski.
73:59	UBC	Shot by UBC Oliver Herbert, Blocked.
	UBCO	Foul on UBC Okanagan.
74:20	UBC	UBC Chris Lee PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.
		UBC Okanagan 1, UBC 2
	UBC	*
75:20	UBCO	UBC Okanagan substitution: Rory Clements for Jacobo Saenz Ramos.
77:55	UBC	Shot by UBC Thomas Pena, Save (by goalie) Tyson Gugushe.
78:30	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Oliver Herbert [78:30].
80:19	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Oliver Herbert [80:19].
	UBCO	Foul on UBC Okanagan.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
83:18	UBCO	Corner kick by UBC Okanagan Jacob York [83:18].
84:34	UBC	GOAL by UBC Thomas Pena, goal number 3 for season.
		UBC Okanagan 1, UBC 3
	UBC	*
87:05	UBCO	Corner kick by UBC Okanagan Zack MacInnes [87:05].
87:15	UBCO	Corner kick by UBC Okanagan Jacob York [87:15].
87:40	UBC	Offside against UBC.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
90:00	UBCO	Header Shot by UBC Okanagan Ian Klumpen, Save (by goalie) Bennett McKay.
90:00	UBCO	Offside against UBC Okanagan.
	UBCO	UBC MVP - #28 Markus Kaiser
	UBCO	UBCO MVP - #9 Zack MacInnes
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].